

## **Information Management Team**

FOI Reference: 9737745

Email: foioc@hackney.gov.uk

Date: 23 May 2022

Khaleel Edwards

Dear Khaleel Edwards

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information under Freedom of Information Act 2000 received 13 May 2022.

## Your request states:

I would like to request the below information regarding the PanLondon Dockless Bicycle Byelaw:

- 1) Why have the powers for the Byelaw not been granted to London Council Transport and Environment Committee?
- 2) When has the PanLondon Dockless Bike Byelaw been discussed at full council meeting?
- 3) When will the PanLondon Dockless Bike Byelaw next be discussed at full council meeting?

## The Council's Response

We have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

1) Why have the powers for the Byelaw not been granted to London Council Transport and Environment Committee?

We are unable to respond to this request, as it is not clear what you are asking for.

2) When has the PanLondon Dockless Bike Byelaw been discussed at full council meeting?

30 October 2019



3) When will the PanLondon Dockless Bike Byelaw next be discussed at full council

meeting?

The Council has no plans at this time to reschedule the item for discussion at full

Council.

Please quote the reference number **9737745** in any future communications.

**Appeals & Complaints Procedure** 

If you are dissatisfied with this response and wish to request an internal review, please

write to the Information Management Team as a reply to this message.

Your request should be submitted to us within 40 working days of receipt by you of this

response. Any request received after this time will only be considered at the discretion

of the Council.

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have

a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

https://ico.org.uk/global/contact-us/email/

Telephone: 0330 123 1113

We will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

**Information Management Team** 

**London Borough of Hackney**